Appendix B

Current Teacher Base Salary $45,250
1 2 3 4
Supplemental Activity Perc‘;gtsaege of Pay 0.25% 0.25% 0.30%
0-5years | 6-10years | 11-15years | 16+ years

Head Football HS 13.5 $6,108.75 | $6,221.88 $6,335.00 $6,470.75
Asst Football HS 10.75 $4,864.38 | $4,977.50 $5,090.63 $5,226.38
Head Basketball HS 13.5 $6,108.75 | $6,221.88 $6,335.00 $6,470.75
Asst Basketball HS 10.75 $4,864.38 | $4,977.50 $5,090.63 $5,226.38
Head Volleyball HS 12.25 $5,543.13 | $5,656.25 $5,769.38 $5,905.13
Asst Volleyball HS $4,072.50 | $4,185.63 $4,298.75 $4,434.50
Head Track HS 10.75 $4,864.38 | $4,977.50 $5,090.63 $5,226.38
Asst Track HS $4,072.50 | $4,185.63 $4,298.75 $4,434.50
Head Wrestling HS 13.5 $6,108.75 | $6,221.88 $6,335.00 $6,470.75
Asst Wrestling HS 10.75 $4,864.38 | $4,977.50 $5,090.63 $5,226.38
Head Cross Country 10 $4,525.00 | $4,638.13 $4,751.25 $4,887.00
Asst Cross Country 8.25 | $3,733.13 | $3,846.25 $3,959.38 | $4,095.13
Head Baseball/Softball HS 10.75 $4,864.38 | $4,977.50 $5,090.63 $5,226.38
Asst Baseball/Softball HS $4,072.50 | $4,185.63 $4,298.75 $4,434.50
Head Golf HS 10 $4,525.00 | $4,638.13 $4,751.25 $4,887.00
Asst Golf HS 8.25 $3,733.13 | $3,846.25 $3,959.38 $4,095.13
Fall Cheerleading Sponsor $3,620.00 | $3,733.13 $3,846.25 | $3,982.00
Winter Cheerleading Sponsor $3,620.00 | $3,733.13 $3,846.25 | $3,982.00
Dance Team HS 7.25 $3,280.63 | $3,393.75 $3,506.88 $3,642.63
Musical Director HS 10| $4,525.00 | $4,638.13 $4,751.25 | $4,887.00
High School Play 5.5 $2,488.75 | $2,601.88 $2,715.00 $2,850.75
Auditorium Lights & Sound 7.25 $3,280.63 | $3,393.75 $3,506.88 $3,642.63
*Stuco Sponsor HS 6.5 $2,941.25 | $3,054.38 $3,167.50 $3,303.25
Senior Trip Coordinator 425 $1,923.13 | $2,036.25 $2,149.38 | $2,285.13
Prom Coordinator 1.25 $565.63 $678.75 $791.88 $927.63
Concession Stand Coordinator $1,357.50 | $1,470.63 $1,583.75 | $1,719.50
Yearbook 8.25 $3,733.13 | $3,846.25 $3,959.38 $4,095.13
Instrumental Music 12.5 $5,656.25 | $5,769.38 $5,882.50 $6,018.25
Vocal Music 9.5 $4,298.75 | $4,411.88 $4,525.00 $4,660.75
FBLA HS $2,715.00 | $2,828.13 $2,941.25 $3,077.00
*FCCLA HS 4.5 $2,036.25 | $2,149.38 $2,262.50 $2,398.25
FFA Sponsor 1 $4,072.50 | $4,185.63 $4,298.75 $4,434.50
FFA Sponsor 2 $4,072.50 | $4,185.63 | $4,298.75 | $4,434.50
Forensics HS 8.25 $3,733.13 | $3,846.25 $3,959.38 $4,095.13
Debate HS 8.25 $3,733.13 | $3,846.25 $3,959.38 $4,095.13
*Art HS $4,072.50 | $4,185.63 | $4,298.75 | $4,434.50
*Language Club HS $1,357.50 | $1,470.63 $1,583.75 | $1,719.50
Scholar Bowl Sponsor HS 8.25 | $3,733.13 | $3,846.25 $3,959.38 | $4,095.13
Chess Sponsor HS $1,357.50 | $1,470.63 $1,583.75 | $1,719.50
Math Sponsor HS 3.5| $1,583.75| $1,696.88 $1,810.00 | $1,945.75
*Science Club HS $1,357.50 | $1,470.63 | $1,583.75 | $1,719.50




National Honor Society
Color Guard
Trapshooting

District Vocational Coordinator
Head Football MS

Asst Football MS

Head Volleyball MS

Asst Volleyball MS

Head Wrestling MS

Asst Wrestling MS

Head Basketball MS
Asst. Basketball MS

Head Track MS

Asst Track MS
Cheerleading MS

*Stuco Sponsor MS

Play MS

Scholar Bowl Sponsor MS

4.5

6.5

9.25
8.25
9.25
8.25

6.5

5.5
9.25
8.25
9.25
8.25
8.25

5.5

$2,036.25
$1,357.50
$2,941.25
$4,072.50
$4,185.63
$3,733.13
$4,185.63
$3,733.13
$2,941.25
$2,488.75
$4,185.63
$3,733.13
$4,185.63
$3,733.13
$3,733.13

$905.00
$2,488.75
$2,715.00

$2,149.38
$1,470.63
$3,054.38
$4,185.63
$4,298.75
$3,846.25
$4,298.75
$3,846.25
$3,054.38
$2,601.88
$4,298.75
$3,846.25
$4,298.75
$3,846.25
$3,846.25
$1,018.13
$2,601.88
$2,828.13

$2,262.50
$1,583.75
$3,167.50
$4,298.75
$4,411.88
$3,959.38
$4,411.88
$3,959.38
$3,167.50
$2,715.00
$4,411.88
$3,959.38
$4,411.88
$3,959.38
$3,959.38
$1,131.25
$2,715.00
$2,941.25

$2,398.25
$1,719.50
$3,303.25
$4,434.50
$4,547.63
$4,095.13
$4,547.63
$4,095.13
$3,303.25
$2,850.75
$4,547.63
$4,095.13
$4,547.63
$4,095.13
$4,095.13
$1,267.00
$2,850.75
$3,077.00

e Coach/sponsor placement will be based on years of experience at Prairie View in each
individual position. Board reserves the right to place new hires based on outside

experience in that supplemental.




