Appendix B

		\$45,250			
		1	2	3	4
Supplemental Activity	tage of se	Pay	0.25%	0.25%	0.30%
		0-5 years	6-10 years	11-15 years	16+ years
Head Football HS	13.5	\$6,108.75	\$6,221.88	\$6,335.00	\$6,470.75
Asst Football HS	10.75	\$4,864.38	\$4,977.50	\$5,090.63	\$5,226.38
Head Basketball HS	13.5	\$6,108.75	\$6,221.88	\$6,335.00	\$6,470.75
Asst Basketball HS	10.75	\$4,864.38	\$4,977.50	\$5,090.63	\$5,226.38
Head Volleyball HS	12.25	\$5,543.13	\$5,656.25	\$5,769.38	\$5,905.13
Asst Volleyball HS	9	\$4,072.50	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,434.50
Head Track HS	10.75	\$4,864.38	\$4,977.50	\$5,090.63	\$5,226.38
Asst Track HS	9	\$4,072.50	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,434.50
Head Wrestling HS	13.5	\$6,108.75	\$6,221.88	\$6,335.00	\$6,470.75
Asst Wrestling HS	10.75	\$4,864.38	\$4,977.50	\$5,090.63	\$5,226.38
Head Cross Country	10	\$4,525.00	\$4,638.13	\$4,751.25	\$4,887.00
Asst Cross Country	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
Head Baseball/Softball HS	10.75	\$4,864.38	\$4,977.50	\$5,090.63	\$5,226.38
Asst Baseball/Softball HS	9	\$4,072.50	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,434.50
Head Golf HS	10	\$4,525.00	\$4,638.13	\$4,751.25	\$4,887.00
Asst Golf HS	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
Fall Cheerleading Sponsor	8	\$3,620.00	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,982.00
Winter Cheerleading Sponsor	8	\$3,620.00	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,982.00
Dance Team HS	7.25	\$3,280.63	\$3,393.75	\$3,506.88	\$3,642.63
Musical Director HS	10	\$4,525.00	\$4,638.13	\$4,751.25	\$4,887.00
High School Play	5.5	\$2,488.75	\$2,601.88	\$2,715.00	\$2,850.75
Auditorium Lights & Sound	7.25	\$3,280.63	\$3,393.75	\$3,506.88	\$3,642.63
*Stuco Sponsor HS	6.5	\$2,941.25	\$3,054.38	\$3,167.50	\$3,303.25
Senior Trip Coordinator	4.25	\$1,923.13	\$2,036.25	\$2,149.38	\$2,285.13
Prom Coordinator	1.25	\$565.63	\$678.75	\$791.88	\$927.63
Concession Stand Coordinator	3	\$1,357.50	\$1,470.63	\$1,583.75	\$1,719.50
Yearbook	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
Instrumental Music	12.5	\$5,656.25	\$5,769.38	\$5,882.50	\$6,018.25
Vocal Music	9.5	\$4,298.75	\$4,411.88	\$4,525.00	\$4,660.75
FBLA HS	6	\$2,715.00	\$2,828.13	\$2,941.25	\$3,077.00
*FCCLA HS	4.5	\$2,036.25	\$2,149.38	\$2,262.50	\$2,398.25
FFA Sponsor 1	9	\$4,072.50	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,434.50
FFA Sponsor 2	9	\$4,072.50	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,434.50
Forensics HS	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
Debate HS	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
*Art HS	9	\$4,072.50	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,434.50
*Language Club HS	3	\$1,357.50	\$1,470.63	\$1,583.75	\$1,719.50
Scholar Bowl Sponsor HS	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
Chess Sponsor HS	3	\$1,357.50	\$1,470.63	\$1,583.75	\$1,719.50
Math Sponsor HS	3.5	\$1,583.75	\$1,696.88	\$1,810.00	\$1,945.75
*Science Club HS	3	\$1,357.50	\$1,470.63	\$1,583.75	\$1,719.50

National Honor Society	4.5	\$2,036.25	\$2,149.38	\$2,262.50	\$2,398.25
Color Guard	3	\$1,357.50	\$1,470.63	\$1,583.75	\$1,719.50
Trapshooting	6.5	\$2,941.25	\$3,054.38	\$3,167.50	\$3,303.25
District Vocational Coordinator	9	\$4,072.50	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,434.50
Head Football MS	9.25	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,411.88	\$4,547.63
Asst Football MS	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
Head Volleyball MS	9.25	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,411.88	\$4,547.63
Asst Volleyball MS	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
Head Wrestling MS	6.5	\$2,941.25	\$3,054.38	\$3,167.50	\$3,303.25
Asst Wrestling MS	5.5	\$2,488.75	\$2,601.88	\$2,715.00	\$2,850.75
Head Basketball MS	9.25	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,411.88	\$4,547.63
Asst. Basketball MS	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
Head Track MS	9.25	\$4,185.63	\$4,298.75	\$4,411.88	\$4,547.63
Asst Track MS	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
Cheerleading MS	8.25	\$3,733.13	\$3,846.25	\$3,959.38	\$4,095.13
*Stuco Sponsor MS	2	\$905.00	\$1,018.13	\$1,131.25	\$1,267.00
Play MS	5.5	\$2,488.75	\$2,601.88	\$2,715.00	\$2,850.75
Scholar Bowl Sponsor MS	6	\$2,715.00	\$2,828.13	\$2,941.25	\$3,077.00

• Coach/sponsor placement will be based on years of experience at Prairie View in each individual position. Board reserves the right to place new hires based on outside experience in that supplemental.